Immigration New Zealand | Intelligence, Risk & Integrity Division
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment
International Terminal | PO Box 73007 | Aucklard International Airport | New Zealand

>
Email: } ks ('l:\ (ta } ’ 5(5@
Web: www.immigration.govt.nz

From: °9 (_1_) (_c;,) y. S 6(99

Sent: Wednesday, 12 February 2014 6:56 p.m.

;‘:li:;;act: RE: . S 5\(_3_:) Qo) Q)
Hello

I noted the following information contained therein:

 ave i ek Ab1S $9 (D @Q (,D @ @
A

“In May 2011 a police officer was hospitalised after a riot whi incited b

Future. An in-store appearance got out of control and police-at : Y
shutting off the street. Members of Odd Future then got r

anti-police comments which stirred the crowd up even

On the basis of this, and all of the other shocking informa ined wi@orts, | am satisfied that we

can intervene.

| strongly believe that Section 16(1)(a)(iv) applies to'they member.
no

No visa or entry permission may be granted n% waive
delegated Immigration Officer) has reaso t{B?I ve (iii) is, r\/y? kelyto be, a threat or risk to public order; or (iv)
is, oris likely to be, a threat or risk to%\ﬁ interes

This group clearly has a history
assertion. Their lyrics are homoghopic and i5t. They glorify rape and murder fantasies, as well as
cannibalism and necrop also &f) roversy by ‘calling out’ activists who try to get them
banned or their shows> cancelled., W Q@N be permitted to travel to New Zealand and to perform
I believe, on the b eir track%> hus far, that they are likely to incite violence (towards

r

women), racial, sexi honrgig‘phobic Sharmony in New Zealand. | am confident that this group is therefore

likely to be,at g\q\OV'} to public r the public interest.

ﬁidentified at check-in) or refused entry permission (if identified on arrival). A
before any visa or entry permission could be granted.

They ca
special d{rection-would

Ul Q‘%
Kind re d@
O

S 6 ()

Immigration Border Operations
Immigration New Zealand | Intelligence, Risk & Integrity Division

Ministry of Business, I nova&n & Employment
B =i ZnD ( G) Web: www.immigration.govt.nz

Email: o
Postal Address:

ent here when we intervened with the hate group referred to in the attached




6(d), 59

Please note: From Tuesday 09 April 2013, my email address has changed to Please
ensure that you update your records accordingly.

From: $6(4), s (DD

Sent: Wednesday, 12 February 2014 4:46 p.m.

;fui);ect: Fw: e 2) @"—D (_:)

Importance: High

Anything (legal) we can use to stop these people from coming ?

Immigration New Zealand | Intelligence, Risk & Integrity Division @ @

Ministry of Business, Innovation & Emplovment &
' s2 (), Seld)

Email: |

Web: www.mmigration.govt.nz O

From:

Sent: Wednesday, 12 February 2014 4:41 pm. ©G (_d) L«@
To: g

Cc

Su:bject: FW: () Q.; ca;) (D , @
Importance: High . i

[SEEMAIL] [IN CONFIDENCE]

Hmmm — might need a hit of thought re?fe immine
From: @ % )
Sent: Wednesday, 12 Febryary 2 729 p.m. <

%%@ o (D, 59 (DD

To: ! )

Subject: FW: €

Importance: High

Good afternog eagues anformaﬂon received from Police. NZCS Objectionable Material team
also advise verFhave advised-Police that you are now in the loop, should you think they need any further

attention ﬂ(% act %
Cheers O @

The Integrated Targeting Operations Centre (ITOC) actively pursues information that will assist Government Agencies to
interdict illicit movement of goods, persons and craft. Information obtained will be forwarded to appropriate operational
locations for use in enforcement targeting. Ops locations are encouraged to contact the ITOC on 0508 ITOC OPS (0508 4862677)

or email ITOCOPS @customs.govt.nz




From:

Sent: Wednesday, 12 February 2014 15:34

To:
Cc’

Subject: Fwd: S "lk_":) (EC) L)

Hi..you guys interested in this?the content is definitely objectionable and they must be flying in.

Will get media attention.

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

S GLc\) 89 (_,‘t) (_°~>




WARNING

The information contained in this email message is intended for the addressee only and may
contain privileged information. It may also be subject to the provisions of section 50 of
the Policing Act 2008, which creates an offence to have unlawful possession of Police
property. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or have received this
message in error, you must not peruse, use, distribute or copy this message or any of its
contents.

Also note, the views expressed in this message may not necessarily reflect those of the New
Zealand Police. If you have received this message in error, please email or telephone the
sender immediately

The information contained in this email message is intended only for the addre @ not n arl
the official view or communication of the New Zealand Customs Service.

This email may contain information that is confidential or legally privil@f u have re & it by
mistake, please:
(a) reply promptly to that effect, and remove this email and the rej

(b) do not act on this email in any other way. 3%




Mark Keith

From: s*‘s@(}b)s BLpD

Sent: Friday, 14 February 2014 1:30 p.m.
To: Karen Urwm

Subject: P ) &’) (_)

Just so you are aware ....

Immigration New Zealand | Intelligence, Risk & Integrity Division
NMinictry nf Rucinece Innnuatinn & Fmnlovment
s9(z)(a) ) BC () &

Email:
Web: www.immigration.govt.nz

From: ) O
Sent: Friday, 14 February 2014 1:26 pm.  ©1 ()

To:
Cc: !

Subject: RE: D9 L};) (_\3&) L{)

After the initial media issues are sorted, we wnII g with | tc to sort out some best practice
guidelines for you all. No ETA but obviously we are be t'something back to your market in
particular as soon as we can. | certainly w end you a n as we have anything as your market is best
placed to advise on the detail of any pr o t prac

%% %@@ (D

V l MNEW Zealand

A novatl foyment

%%© $2 (DD

F
5271?@,—1.% 13 February 2014 3:45 p.m. sq(_ﬂ.) 09) S6 (_SD
To:

Cc:

Subject: RE: - ) LL) UQ (_:)
312, s6 (D)

| acknowledge your email below and decision concerning this group.




Sﬁ‘CQDQQb 5;(&) o&ld)59(2 )(4)

I have just got off phone from after we received a call from promoter to confirm call from was genuine,
which it obviously was.

While personally | have no problem whatsoever with decision, it does place us in an invidious position processing

such groups in future. From our position we have processed similar groups in the past particularly in terms of the

nature of their songs and the antisocial message they contain, and/or criminal convictions such as domestic

violence. It becomes a question of where do we draw the line. This is something we would appreciate guidance on

after the dust has settled on this situation.
\
\

FYI Washington is about to receive a severe winter storm = it has already started snowing, and the office will almost
certainly be closed tomorrow and possible Friday. If you have a need to contact me please do so via my cell phone.

®@ N
e o & % |
% L=, 56 QcD @@B %©@

Web: immigration.govt.nz @
4= ,
1Y &
ool s @

NEW ZEALAND
URITED NATIONS

SECURITY COUNCIL
2015-16 @

From: % 0\ > Q‘b‘—"‘)

Sent: Wednesday, 12 Febr %
To: Karen Urwin; ;
Cc:

Subject: () e O

[SEEMAIL] [w@ CE] @ :
Thank % %

As discussed, agre i decision given the information available from police and other sources.

S6 (d Co

I d pay to havé a look at these applications, the first of which | checked and it was processed the
day after lo ent. | note the first entry | checked had been to NZ and there were no alerts on when the decision
toiss i s made so no one is suggesting any performance issues around the decision but clearly they do not
in fac:@ e individuals who should be allowed entry. Clearly the information below was not available to the
case officer who considered the application.

May just be a case of VS made the best decision we could based on what we had at the time but the subsequent
information means INZ has correctly determined the band is not suitable to be allowed entry.

Anyway, just pays to check.

sl.(;b) sqa(z) () 2



Operations Support, Visa Services, Immigration New Zealand
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment

se () (), 36 €V

From: Karen Urwin

Sent: Thursday, 13 February 2014 11:54 a.m.
Tor s q@o skl

Subject: FW: 9 (:l> (1\19 (_,D

Here are the names of those we are off loading.

From: S Qw $9 (}) % @
Sent: Thursday, 13 February 2014 11:50 a.m.

To: Karen Urwin

gfl:brject: RE: > q(_) Q”D L)
[SEEMAIL]

Hi everyone,

Group identities seem to be:

STAGE NAME ACTUA 2B ID

Tyler “The Creator” Tyler G - Q 06 MAR 1991

“Hodgy Beats” 09 NOV 1990

“Domo Genesis” arg % 09 MAR 1991 ;

“Mike G” | Anthon% 06 JUN 1990 5&5 L9
“Left Brain” n David TURNE 29 DEC 1989 .
“Taco Bennett” avis And BENNETT 16 MAY 1994

All have i ow th %m at the concert.

I will I|a| |t Pohxe a C to tell them what we are doing.
Kind regards,

sl 0

From ) P) @
Sent: Thursday, 13 February 2014 11:00 a. m.s? (-‘ Lq_ Sk

To: Karen Urwin
Cc:

Subject: FW: 39 L‘L)QJQ) C)
[SEEMAIL] [IN CONFIDENCE]

Hello Karen




For your consideration —sensitive offload

If we can identify the identities of this group we will look to offload with your approval. Note this will no doubt
attract media interest given that it is in the media already.

T, C, K—can one of you find out the identities of this group please?
The email attached contains background info from Police (via Customs)

Thanks a lot,

A

|

Immigration New Zealand | Intelligence, Risk & Integrity Division @

Minictns nf Riicinece Innavatinn £ Emnlaumand j
.. ealand -

| <9 tdf‘i*)) EIEY) & %

Email:
Web: www.immigration.govt.nz

From: $G (FD(a) ,86 WO
Sent: Wednesday, 12 February 2014 6:56 p,m.

;3;:ject: RE: =59 L}) @QQ) @@ %@
Hello S &

I have had a look at the &6 @) $§ @

I noted the following information containe ein: O

“In May 2011 a police officer wa i ed aftérar hich was incited by Odd
Future. An in-store appearanc f control & folice attempted to get control by
shutting off the street. Mem% d Fut en-got on the rooftops and shouted

i

anti-police comments which even more.z”

the cr
On the basis of this, and 3| c@cher s @rmation contained within the reports, | am satisfied that we

can intervene.

I strongly bel tion 16(1)(3 applies to the members of this group:

No visa or e{gg/\er sion ma &;9 anted, and no visa waiver may apply, to any person who the Minister (or
delegat ion Offi has(reason to believe (iii) is, or is likely to be, a threat or risk to public order; or (iv)
is, ori be, a th %( to the public interest....

This group clearl
assertion. Thej

cannibali
banne

% ry of promoting and inciting hatred. The above cited incident supports this

iCs are homophobic and racist. They glorify rape and murder fantasies, as well as
crophilia. They also court controversy by ‘calling out’ activists who try to get them

ir shows cancelled. Were they to be permitted to travel to New Zealand and to perform

I beligye, e basis of their track record thus far, that they are likely to incite violence (towards

wom ():ri ial, sexist and homophobic disharmony in New Zealand. | am confident that this group is therefore

likely to be, a threat or risk to public order or the public interest.

They can ordinarily be refused uplift (if identified at check-in) or refused entry permission (if identified on arrival). A
special direction would be required before any visa or entry permission could be granted.

| believe that we have precedent here when we intervened with the hate group referred to in the attached
guideline:

Kind regards



<9 LQ@,SQ(9\> .

Immigration Border Operations
Immigration New Zealand | Intelligence, Risk & Integrity Division

Ministry of Business, Innovatign & Employmgnt
. o9 (= & ) S b6 (-CD Neb: www.immigration.govt.nz

Email:

Postal Address: ’ New Zealand

5 | Safe Borders i;
Please note: From Tuesday 09 April 2013, my email address has changed to =~ ase
ensure that you update your records accordingly. % :\\

From: “ S G Lo\\ 59 Ct')
Sent: Wednesday, 12 February 2014 4:46 p.m. /
To:

Subject: FW. S~ /‘ L(‘ °> @ <
Importance: High @ @
Anything (legal) we can use to stop these people from co @ @
immigrat'zon Border uperations Branch ; ;
Immigration New Zealand | Intelligence, Risk & Integrity Division
w Zealand

Minictre af Ruscinace Innnvatinn & Emnlaumont

! 59(2) (=), =

Email:

Web: www.immigration.govt.nz @

From: _...._ b Q C") LG.)

Sent: Wednesday, 12 February Elp.m.

To: -

Cc: ;

Subject: FW o3} (B

Importance: High

[SEEMAIL] [IN W}: ] V
R

Hmmm :ii!! d a bit 0/% t regarding the imminent arrival of these people?

From:

Sent: Wedg February 2014 4:29 p.m. sq L_..,_) (_k)) S (;Cb

To:

Subjec wge 29 (2 ba) :

Impo@ : n ("') (' ("

Good afterrioon MBIE colleagues, following information received from Police. NZCS Objectionable Material team

also advised however | have advised Police that you are now in the loop, should you think they need any further
attention under your act

Cheers

<9 (.1) OQ) L)

5



__é-frC‘Dgﬁ , sed

The Integrated Targeting Operations Centre (ITOC) actively pursues information that will assist Government Agencies to
interdict illicit movement of goods, persons and craft. Information obtained will be forwarded to appropriate operational
locations for use in enforcement targeting. Ops locations are encouraged to contact the

or email ITOCOPS @customs.govt.nz

ne

From:

Sent: Wednesday, 12 February 2014 15:34 9 LJ_D L&) , Se ‘.Ob
To:

AN
g::l:bject: Fwd: i Sﬁ* L’Z) (}“9 @ @
&Ib%lying in. %

Hi..you guys interested in this?the content is definitely objectionable and th
Will get media attention.

<

Sent from my iPhone @ @
Begin forwarded message: @ @




=7 (=)
The information contained in this email message is intended <E§§§;Séresse- 1 and may
o

contain privileged information. It may also be subject to t i¥ions of segivn 50 of

the Policing Act 2008, which creates an offence to have awfu osses n of\ Police
property. If you are not the intended recipient of this ge or h eived this
(o)

message in error, you must not peruse, use, distribut this m or any of its

contents. <E§%;§> (:i)

Also note, the views expressed in this message & 9 ecess gﬁgib ect those of the New
as

Zealand Pelice. If you have received this messay error, mail or telephone the
sender immediately

The information contained in this email message is intended o r;;e addressee and is not necessarily
the official view or communication of the Ne nd Cus 1ce.

This email may contain information tha @ fidential y privileged. If you have received it by
mistake, please:

(a) reply promptly to that effect; ve thisem d the reply from your system; and
(b) do not act on this email in way,

@V& )




Mark Keith

From: .
Sent: Saturday, 15 February 2014 359 am. = c;‘(;c.) @ 2 ® 6("")

To:
Cc:
Subject: FW: Odd Future - Immigration Reprecussions for other countries Question?

Hi ga‘\(t)ta.)/ SEC_C(D

Please note email below from Global Access who were the agency who applied for the @”Odd Futr.&
u

I would appreciate if you could arrange answers to the two questions they have r. the implicationd of the
decision to decline visas for this group. My instinct is that each person will haye to re their e
time they are asked the question on a visa form, but your confirmation or otherwise would he appreciated.

- saln) O, s a%@@ %©§

Market Manager — Washington/Los Angeles
Immigration New Zealand
New Zealand Embassy, Washington

L 2

Email:

Web: immigration.govt.nz

NEW ZEALAND

UNITED NATIONS
SECURITY COUNCIL

20M5-16
Q g @ T sa D, sela

To
Cc:!
Subject: O - Immigration Reprecussions for other countries Question?

i @ sa()(D) , se(D

First of all, I'd like to say thank you and your staff for assisting with last minute changes with the Rapture tour.
Hip hop festivals and shows are always a bit challenging for us and the promoters as well.

Secondly, dvised that you were extremely helpful to her and took late night phone call from
her in addition to contacting colleagues in border protection for details regarding Odd Future.
S (&) ) S6Lad
were able to speak with rom Auckland Intl Airport Border Protection last night and have also
been following all the news reports from last night and this morning. We understand that the group was denied




under Section 16 of the 2009 Immigration Act and that an anti-domestic violence group had lobbied to get the group
from coming to NZ due to their controversial lyrics.

However, we do have a clarifying question for you as we’re concerned about the repercussions of this decision for
each individual that was planning to travel with the group.

Does this effectively count as a refusal for entry into NZ for all members who were to travel to NZ?

Would they need to declare a refusal for entry in all future Visa applications (for any country not just NZ) and on
entry cards for other countries?

This was due to group’s lyrics and artistry not any individual concern such as criminal history, so this seems g be a
gray area and | don’t know if this would make sense for individuals to indicate on future ifymigration a ref

especially for those are were merely crew members and have nothing to do with the ic. This mi o
several artists we've worked with in past having performances canceled by governme ina or @ as
government did not feel the morality of the artist was suitable for their citizens

We just want to make sure we have a better understanding so to advise m nag&ﬂ how they should complete
and address this issue on future immigration. As a refusal for entry co @ ve as a detri them moving
forward with their touring schedule and if declared all countries wilkfequest some adéiti aperwork to verify

information related to refusal prior to approving them for entry.

If you have some time today or tomorrow to discuss, we’ g@a precia‘ﬁ@ion.

Thank you. %
Sincerely, @
-0

Senior Manager, Internaiionu% 1‘men’r%

_OBAL, A

20 YEARS oF HOUSTRY sxcmEuc:

GLOBAL ' RLD-WI I‘%NMENT VISAS
5670 V/ilshi sm/?;
Los Angeles;,CA 90 6@
sa C.t-> Ca 755@‘3

www.globalaxs.net




Mark Keith

From:

Sent: Wednesday, 19 February 2014 8:27 a.m. >9 L"—) (_a')

To: ' Karen Urwin S 6 (.G\B

Cc: ; )

Subject: RE: Odd Future - Immigration Reprecussions for other countries Question?
Hi

We have a catch up next week to discuss issues on this subject and that includes what
decision makers before they make visa decisions. 29

In terms of the questions below, | had a quick verbal chat with but wantéd to

saw the questions raised below. Itis my understanding (meaning | am happy-fo
the group have been refused entry and therefore would need to declar
colleagues .ﬁq@Lq%C,d)can confirm as it is not my area but | ha

b6
AREA MANAGER >
Operations Support, Visa Services, | ratj ew Zealand
Ministry of Business, Innovation & ent
39 (e, s L)
Level 7, Solnet House, 7 efrdce, PO Box h LLINGTON, 614(?

NP,
IPZEN

Sent: Saturday, 1 ] 014 3:59 a.m.
To:! s6la) SADD
Subject: @d ture - Immigration Reprecussions for other countries Question?
Hi
@ 3UD  sa(DD
Please note email below from Global Access who were the agency who applied for the visas for “Odd Future”.
| would appreciate if you could arrange answers to the two questions they have raised about the implications of the
decision to decline visas for this group. My instinct is that each person will have to declare their entry refusal every

time they are asked the question on a visa form, but your confirmation or otherwise would be appreciated.

Regards



Market Manager — Washington/Los Angeles
Immigration New Zealand
New Zealand Embassy, Washiggton

25 (a)
Email:

s ()

Web: immigration.govt.nz

R
S

oy

NEW ZEALAND &
UNITED NATIONS (i /
SECURITY COUNCIL

i T

2015-16 3
From: . < ;5
Sent: Thursday, 13 February 2014 1:51 p.m. C Q

To:.
Cc:
Subject: Odd Future - Immigration Reprecussions for gthe es Question?

Hi, . < 1L-.) () s e@)@ ¥

First of all, I'd like to say thank you and youpstaff for assistin 'tl;] inute changes with the Rapture tour.
Hip hop festivals and shows are always a bi lenging for promoters as well.

S )

Secondly, Sq‘(_zs@ dvj 1 er helpful to her and took late night phone call from
e/? order@%n for details regarding Odd Future.

w
her in addition to contacting CO”@
) (@ N
and | were able to spea h f ckland Intl Airport Border Protection last night and have also
been following all the reports from | and this morning. We understand that the group was denied

under Section 16 of th migration Act\and that an anti-domestic violence group had lobbied to get the group

from coming to IW eir con@ox\e?l lyrics.
However, w a clar@on for you as we’re concerned about the repercussions of this decision for
eachi b3 i

t was pla travel with the group.
Does this effective C:\ a refusal for entry into NZ for all members who were to travel to NZ?

Would they declare a refusal for entry in all future Visa applications (for any country not just NZ) and on
entry card her countries?

This m@o group’s lyrics and artistry not any individual concern such as criminal history, so this seemsto be a
gray area-and | don’t know if this would make sense for individuals to indicate on future immigration a refusal

especially for those are were merely crew members and have nothing to do with the actual music. This is similar to
several artists we’ve worked with in past having performances canceled by governments in China or Malaysia as
government did not feel the morality of the artist was suitable for their citizens.

We just want to make sure we have a better understanding so to advise management how they should complete
and address this issue on future immigration. As a refusal for entry could serve as a detriment to them moving
forward with their touring schedule and if declared all countries will request some additional paperwork to verify
information related to refusal prior to approving them for entry.

2



If you have some time today or tomorrow to discuss, we’d greatly appreciate clarification.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Sa@) D) s eld)

Senior Manager, International Visa Department

(ke “Phoudy Cedetisatu
(A fy g

20 YEARS OF INDUSTRY EXCELLEHCE K @@ @
: = -

GLOBAL ACCESS WORLD-WIDE ENTERTAINMENT VISAS
5670 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1970

Los Angeles, CA 90036 USC )
Lo ; G
SIS CSPRLE ©
' www.globalaxs.net X
I 1L iﬂtei‘t nent industries, worldwide

Customized work visa coordination and processing fo




Mark Keith

From: Karen Urwirn . )
Sent: Wednesday, 19 F 2014 8:52 a.m. st
Tzl.'l ednesday, ebruary am. _ 4 L.‘_) Q_qb/

Subject: RE: Odd Future - Ir-nmigration Reprecussions for other countries Question?

Hmmm actually we can’t really answer that as every country has its own set of entry rules. | know thatitisa
question that other members of the 5CC ask but given that they have already travelled to these countries | can’t

imagine that it will be an issue. There is also the fact that the band members themselves have tweeted and face
booked their refused entry to several million fans the whole question is probably a mo int.

Also | think we need to make it very clear to the writer below that they were NOT.de entry in to !\@Ase of

their lyrics — it was because of their history of deliberately inciting violence which i itea differ?g
Cheers

Karen

From: . __ _ ' =3 (J) (e @ @

Sent: Wednesday, 19 February 2014 8:27 a.m. %

To: ) S

Cc:

Subject: RE: Odd Future - Immigration Reprecussi het counttie @ fion?

Hi

We have a catch up next week to discuss, this subje at includes what guidance can be given to

SS9 C_b)(ﬂ.b 56@

In terms of the questions below l/d ick ver t with “but wanted to ensure that heand . 1both
saw the questions raised below, Itisty under (meaning | am happy to be corrected) that the members of
the group have been refuse nd ther d need to declare this in future applications. Border

colleagues s9 [})L“- confirm as jitjsnot my area but | have always assumed (that dangerous word!) that
anyone who is turned & or refused boardihg must in future declare this when they apply for an application.

Anyway, that’ Whapp\@\?ﬁer informed to give a definitive view.
> O
Q sa (@ (=
AREA MAN@ S 6(_d> 5 )

Operatj ns@}port, Visa Services, Immigration New Zealand
Ministry~ef Business, Innovation & Employment

37 (2D (o

Level 7, Solnet House, 70 The Terrace, PO Box 3705, WELLINGTON, 6140




From:

_?_snt Saturday, 15 February 2014 3:59 a.m. <9 L“) (_0~>/ S¢ (_GD

Cc:
Subject: FW: Odd Future - Immigration Reprecussions for other countries Question?

Hi
Please note email below from Global Access who were the agency who applied for the visas for “Odd Future”.
| would appreciate if you could arrange answers to the two questions they have raised about the implications of the

decision to decline visas for this group. My instinct is that each person will have to declare their entry refusal gvery
time they are asked the question on a visa form, but your confirmation or otherwise would be appreciate

S

Market Manager — Washington/Los Angeles
Immigration New Zealand 0 g

New Zealand Embassy, Washington @
sa (D{a) - § L @ @
Email: %

Web: immigration.govt.nz @ &
1)
{%31'».‘% 15'»__ .

NEW ZEALAND

UNITED NATIONS @

SECURITY COUNCIL
2015-16 @

From: !

W- s"r(:!) QL) 5%‘5)

Sent: Thursda February 2014
To:. .~ W
Cc:
Subje @ﬁd re-1I eprecussions for other countries Question?
RPNEAS
% 26 (O

Hi,
First of all, I'dAi say thank you and your staff for assisting with last minute changes with the Rapture tour.
Hip hop festival$a hows are always a bit challenging for us and the promoters as well.

Secon advised that you were extremely helpful to her and took late night phone call from
her in addition to contacting colleagL ~= in horder protection for details regarding Odd Future.
sale)(a) 56 (el
and | were able to speak with” from Auckland Intl Airport Border Protection last night and have also
neen following all the news reports from last night and this morning. We understand that the group was denied

under Section 16 of the 2009 Immigration Act and that an anti-domestic violence group had lobbied to get the group
from coming to NZ due to their controversial lyrics.

However, we do have a clarifying question for you as we’re concerned about the repercussions of this decision for
each individual that was planning to travel with the group.

2



Does this effectively count as a refusal for entry into NZ for all members who were to travel to NZ?

Would they need to declare a refusal for entry in all future Visa applications (for any country not just NZ) and on
entry cards for other countries?

This was due to group’s lyrics and artistry not any individual concern such as criminal history, so this seems to be a
gray area and | don’t know if this would make sense for individuals to indicate on future immigration a refusal
especially for those are were merely crew members and have nothing to do with the actual music. This is similar to
several artists we've worked with in past having performances canceled by governments in China or Malaysia as
government did not feel the morality of the artist was suitable for their citizens.

We just want to make sure we have a better understanding so to advise management howthey should co te
and address this issue on future immigration. As a refusal for entry could serve as a de t to them maovi
forward with their touring schedule and if declared all countries will request some addit perw 0 yerl
information related to refusal prior to approving them for entry.

If you have some time today or tomorrow to discuss, we’d greatly appreciate‘clatification.

Thank you.

s

Senior Manager, International Visa Department

I @ Q"“>

20 YEARS or MOUSTRY 64CELLENCE

7

GLOBAL ACCESS WORLD-WID TERTAINME
5670 Wilshire Blvd., Suff& 1.9 %
Los Angeles, CA 9003

NGy WP

Hon and processing for the live music & entertainment industries, worldwide

o
-
]
=]
—




Mark Keith

From: s (z) (o ' B C’C"b

Sent: Wednesday, 19 February 2014 8:54 a.m.
To: Karen Urwin; S Q(J-)(_Co) s LD
Subject: RE: Odd Future - Immigration Reprecussions for other countries Question?

OK —we can stress the real reason for refusal and | acknowledge the caveat that countries have all sorts of different
rules about what you declare. | guess the safest advice for them given the fact of their refusal is well and truly in the
To: 39 (<) (WD ) S6(dD L/g

Geti

public domain is for them to declare it if and when they apply for visas. fé
Subject: RE: 0dd Future - Immigration Reprecussions for other countries Q %
Hmmm actually we can’t really answer that as every country has its o r@t entry rules. % thatitisa
question that other members of the 5CC ask but given that they h | y travelled t¥ e countries | can’t
imagine that it will be an issue. There is also the fact that the ba ts themse ave tweeted and face

booked their refused entry to several million fans the whoie proba of goint.
Also | think we need to make it very clear to the write hat'they enied entry in to NZ because of

r e&\t at N
their lyrics — it was because of their history of delib g@diﬁ ng vio :%%;}mh is quite a different matter.

From: Karen Urwin @
Sent: Wednesday, 19 February 2014 8:52 a.m.

7

s
Q&L
From: @ @U—) o) , 96D

Sent: Wednesday, 19 February 1
Cc:
Subject: RE: Odd Future - tion R

W
@s for other countries Question?

7,

Hi
We haveac W\Neek (@di%ﬁues on this subject and that includes what guidance can he given to
decision ma i

re the@;s decisions. <9 C“)Cﬁ)) < ‘@)
7
In termquestio %‘:'I)a I had a quick verbal chat witt yut wanted to ensure that he and Karen both

saw the questions rai . Itis my understanding (meaning | am happy to be corrected) that the members of
the group have een ed entry and therefore would need to declare this in future applications. Border

1) can confirm as it is not my area but | have always assumed (that dangerous word!) that
n

colleagues (
anyone wh around or refused boarding must in future declare this when they apply for an application.

() , Sl
Anyw @t s my take —happy for the better informed to give a definitive view.

39 ()@, 266
AREA MANAGER

Operations Support, Visa Services, Immigration New Zealand




Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment

54 (DD, s 6D

Level 7, Solnet House, 70 The Terrace, PO Box 3705, WELLINGTON, 6140

From: s g (__1) C__a_) ) S 6 (,OD

Sent: Saturday, 15 February 2014 3:59 a.m.

To:
c: - 39 (D (D, sed
Subject: Fw: vad Future - Immigration Reprecussions for other countries Question? @ &

Hi sa@ (o), s 6l @

Please note email below from Global Access who were the agency who appl% isas for”“ ure”,

| would appreciate if you could arrange answers to the two questions e raised implications of the
decision to decline visas for this group. My instinct is that each per ave to ir entry refusal every

time they are asked the question on a visa form, but your confir otherwi¢ f be appreciated.

e

Market Manager — Washington/Los Angeles
Immigration New Zealand

New Zealand Embassy, Washinetan @ O
IEmail: | | _7 9 @ G / sb(d)

Web: immigration.govt.nz

Sent: T day, 13 February 2014 1:51 p.m, )
To: S99 C;) Ca.) Sk (d
Cc: /

Subject:-0dd Future - Immigration Reprecussions for other countries Question?

i 592 (), 56l

First of all, I'd like to say thank you and your staff for assisting with last minute changes with the Rapture tour.
Hip hop festivals and shows are always a bit challenging for us and the pfomoters as well.
=7 (@) S
Secondly, - fadvised that you'were extremely helpful to her and took late night phone call from
her in addition to contacting colleagues in border protection for details regarding Odd Future.
2



S 7 (D), s¢(>

ind | were able to speak with 2 from Auckland Intl Airport Border Protection last night and have also
been following all the news reports from last night and this morning. We understand that the group was denied
under Section 16 of the 2009 Immigration Act and that an anti-domestic violence group had lobbied to get the group
from coming to NZ due to their controversial lyrics.

However, we do have a clarifying question for you as we’re concerned about the repercussions of this decision for
each individual that was planning to travel with the group.

Does this effectively count as a refusal for entry into NZ for all members who were to travel to NZ?

Would they need to declare a refusal for entry in all future Visa applications (for any country not just NZ) and on

entry cards for other countries?
This was due to group’s lyrics and artistry not any individual concern such as crimina @3 this @ obea

gray area and | don’t know if this would make sense for individuals to indicate 0 migrati
especially for those are were merely crew members and have nothing to do theattual music: T\I'ys i similar to
several artists we've worked with in past having performances canceled by governients in China o
government did not feel the morality of the artist was suitable for their {7 ns.

We just want to make sure we have a better understanding so to ageme xy should complete
and address this issue on future immigration. As a refusal for erve a nt to them moving
forward with their touring schedule and if declared all countgi I r quest 1t|cmal paperwork to verify

information related to refusal prior to approving them for

If you have some time today or tomorrow to discuss, we’ eatl@! clarification.

Thank you. O

Sincerely,

Senior N\cmager Internuf@%ep @

ol . ) L ‘
GLOBAL A @NTERTAINMENT VISAS

5670 Wilshire E»\9 Suite>1 270

Los Angelfs, 6 USA -3 C}) C_Q.) 2 S G C'd/_)

www.globalaxs.net

Customized work visa coordination and processing for the live music & entertainment industries, worldwide




Mark Keith

From: )

Sent: Wednesday, 19 February 2014 9:00 a.m. <9(C< (,9

To: a6 (D

Subject: RE: Odd Future - Immlgratlon Reprecussions for other countries Question?

That seem pretty sensible.

From: ) « 9 (;t') Qc.) ol

Sent: Wednesday, 19 February 2014 8:54 a.m.
To: |
Subject: RE: Odd Future - Immigration Reprecussions for other countries Questlo 7

OK - we can stress the real reason for refusal and | acknowledge the caveat ies have aI fdlfferent
rules about what you declare. | guess the safest advice for them given t act 0 ir refusal is well e nd truly in the
public domain is for them to declare it if and when they apply for visag

From: Karen Urwin ' @
Sent: Wednesday, 19 February 2014 8:52 a.m. %
To: .

Subject: RE: Odd Future - Immigration Reprecus:mons%@> untries-Ques

has its setof entry rules. | know thatitisa
dy travelled to these countries | can’t
imagine that it will be an issue. There is alse'the ers themselves have tweeted and face

Hmmm actually we can’t really answer that as eve

Also | think we need to make it ve z i 8 lhat they were NOT denied entry in to NZ because of
their lyrics — it was because of t({%@ ¢ of deli ifciting violence which is quite a different matter.
Cheers

Karen @ >

From: S )

Sent: Wedn brua m. 1 ("2' (-9

To:

Cc: S (9 Cc_)

SubjectiREOdd Fut -I ratlon Reprecuss;ons for other countries Question?

We have a xt week to%'lscuss issues on this subject and that includes what guidance can be given to
de::|5|o before they make visa decisions. 9 (_1_) c_a') S Q ( D

In term questlons below, | had a quick verbal chat with but wanted to ensure that he and

saw the questions raised below. Itis my understanding (meaning | am happy to be corrected) that the members of
the group have been refused entry and therefore would need to declare this in future applications. Border
colleagues (Karen and can confirm as it is not my area but | have always assumed (that dangerous word!) that
anyone who is turned around or refused boarding must in future declare this when they apply for an application.

Sa(r) (= Sk (e

Anyway, that’s my take — happy for the better informed to give a definitive view.




5 ch>

AREA MANAGER

Operations Support, Visa Services, Immigration New Zealand
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment

. | Telephone: S S C_:L) L__C.)

Level 7, Solnet House, 70 The Terrace, PO Box 3705, WELLINGTON, 6140

N
From; 57 () (D %&@@ %©

Sent: saturday, 15 February 2014 3:59 a.m.
L

Cc: S92 (.L) c—@ S GLCL) @
Subject: FW: Odd Future - Immigration Reprecussions for other m@ uestion?

Hi s) (&) S6 %

Please note email below from Global Access who were@ who apy he visas for “Odd Future”.

| would appreciate if you could arrange answers tothe\xtwo uestaised about the implications of the
t

decision to decline visas for this group. My instinct each pe ave to declare their entry refusal every
time they are asked the question on a visbut your c@ or otherwise would be appreciated.

- R 6 e

Market Manager — washington
Immigration New Zealan
New Zealand Embass

?




Hi, J 3‘7(_15 (_c.) S¢ Q_o\\

First of all, Id like to say thank you and your staff for assisting with last minute changes with the Rapture tour.

Hip hop festivals and shows are always a bit ¢hallenging for us and theuromoters as well.

sq (1) (&) =6ld
Secondly, ' advised that you were extremely helpful to her and took late night phone call from
her in addition to contacting colleagues in border protection for details regarding Odd Future.

| were able to speak with from Auckland Intl Airport Border Protection last night and have also
been following all the news reports from last night and this morning. We understand that the group was denied
under Section 16 of the 2009 Immigration Act and that an anti-domestic violence group had lobbied to get the group

from coming to NZ due to their controversial lyrics.

However, we do have a clarifying question for you as we’re concerned about the repe J of this &r
each individual that was planning to travel with the group. (9

Does this effectively count as a refusal for entry into NZ for all members w&%travel to V

Would they need to declare a refusal for entry in all future Visa appli (foranyc ot just NZ) and on
entry cards for other countries? %/

This was due to group’s lyrics and artistry not any individual i @ry, so this seems to be a
gray area and | don’t know if this would make sense for individuals i e immigration a refusal
especially for those are were merely crew members and h tF i e actual music. This is similar to

several artists we've worked with in past having per, arnments in China or Malaysia as

government did not feel the morality of the artis

forward with their touring schedule
information related to refusal pri

If you have some time toda to o?r w to diScus

Thank you. %
A

Sincerely, V %
6?7 s9(x) (2
Senio@r, lnfe@n Visa Bepqrtmem‘ -)

{ A *{*5:-’ l?i?):.s.'f.fl'.'f;/ {rjdﬂitfm’.im;

20 YEARS oriNnpUsTRY sxcsu.:

GLOBAL ACCESS WORLD-WIDE ENTERTAINMENT VISAS
5670 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1970
Los Angeles, CA 90036 USA

39 () 4 S6WD

obalaxs.net

Customized work visa coordination and processing for the live music & entertainment industries, worldwide
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Mark Keith

sqg l2) (&

From: C' / =6 ('d

Sent: Wednesday, 19 February 2014 9:46 a.m.

To:

o S e(DD,S GGJB-
Subject: RE: Odd Future - Immigration Reprecussions for other countries Question?

s c;@.)@ S 6 (Y

Senior Solicitor - Corporate & Registries
Ministry of Business, Innovation, and Employment

39 L‘Q@ S G ()

1




We have a catch up next week to discuss issues on this subject and that includes what guidance can be given to
decisi kers before th ke visa decisions. -
ecision makers before they make visa decisions X~ (-‘-D (@ < ¢ Ld)

In terms of the questions below, | had a quick verbal chat with sut wanted to ensure that he and i both
saw the questions raised below. Itis my understanding (meaning | am happy to be corrected) that the members of
the group have been refused entry and therefore would need to declare this in future applications. Border

colleagues i can confirm as it is not my area but | have always assumed (that dangerous word!) that
anyone who is turned around e« rgfused boarding must in future declare this when they apply for an application.
sA)E) 6

Anyway, that’s my take — happy for the better informed to give a definitive view.

AREA MANAGER
Operations Support, Visa Services, Immigration New Zealand
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment

sa@@® sl 5

Level 7, Solnet House, 70 The Terrace, PO Box 3705, WELLI

O
From: : :
Sent: Saturday, 15 February 205%@ © S Q(__a..)

To:

Cc: %@
Subject: FW: Odd Futur —tion sts for other countries Question?

S'-Q:D

Hil

Please note Wrom atobal §s who were the agency who applied for the visas for “Odd Future”.

I woul }3 if yoze ;nge answers to the two questions they have raised about the implications of the
decisio decline visas for this\group. My instinct is-that each person will have to declare their entry refusal every
time they are aske?% onon a visa form, but your confirmation or otherwise would be appreciated.

Regards

Mark@ger— Washington/Los Angeles
Immigration’New Zealand

New Zealand Embassy, Washington

59 () (D 59 (2) (D s 6

Web: immigration.govt.nz

Email: ...~
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From: S -

Sent: Thursday, 13 February 2014 1:51 p.m. s9 C_L) (q) S G@

To: ~

Cc: &
Subject: Odd Future - Immigration Reprecussions for other countries Question? @ 9

Hi Ve el

Hip hop festivals and shows are always a bit challenging for us and t oters as w

First of all, I'd like to say thank you and your staff for assisting with last mi Qa\changes @ap ure tour.
SAlCD) s6(a

Secondly, .dvised that you were extreme
her in addition to contacting colleagues in border protection(f tai
sa(® ) st u:@
I

er andto @ night phone call from
g &‘i\

regar uture.

|
nd | were able to speak with ‘rom A nkl Airport tection last night and have also
been following all the news reports from last night a orning. understand that the group was denied
under Section 16 of the 2009 Immigration Act an t an anti-d ence group had lobbied to get the group
from coming to NZ due to their controversi i O

yrics.
However, we do have a clarifying que{s i as we'te tg ned about the repercussions of this decision for
each individual that was planning to \/I the

»
0
Does this effectively count as a | for enk%‘o Z for all members who were to travel to NZ?
Would they need to d dﬁre refusal for %v\\kga future Visa applications (for any country not just NZ) and on
entry cards for other @ ?
Wrics a aWot any individual concern such as criminal history, so this seems to be a
n't know if thi

This was due

gray areaa W@ make sense for individuals to indicate on future immigration a refusal
especia :éj t are wer crew members and have nothing to do with the actual music. This is similar to
severa e've wgrked in past having performances canceled by governments in China or Malaysia as

governmenbtdid not% orality of the artist was suitable for their citizens.

€ sufe we have a better understanding so to advise management how they should complete
issue on future immigration. As a refusal for entry could serve as a detriment to them moving
ir touring schedule and if declared all countries will request some additional paperwork to verify

forward-wit
infor @r lated to refusal prior to approving them for entry.

If you have some time today or tomorrow to discuss, we’d greatly appreciate clarification.

We just want
and addre

Thank you.

Sincerely, X9 (_:L) (_&) S6 (-C\B



Senior Manager, International Visa Department

(;{4 e .'t H...t.n'g ( rl': /u“mrr;

| 20 YEARS oF INDLBTm'ExCiu.iH

GLOBAL ACCESS WORLD-WIDE ENTERTAINMENT VISAS
5670 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1970
Los Angeles, CA 20036 USA-

29 (D 6D

www.globalaxs.net

Customized work visa coordination and processing for the live music & entertainment industries, worldwide

and solely for the use of
ponsible for delivery to the
intended recipient, be advised that you } e ‘ocel IS In inlerror and that any use is strictly
prohibited. Please contact the sendef dnd a & E\ai ny attachment from your computer.

newzealand.govt.nz -<‘:|mi to New %@(E & local government services

resse in age are not necessanly those of the Mlmstry of Busmess Innovatlon
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pro e contact the sender and delete the message and any attachment from your computer.



Mark Keith

<) (o se (s
From: 7 (" \)

Sent: Friday, 14 February 2014 5:45 p.m.

To:

Subject: RE: [seemail] S ?L@ Q}i) @ »

Hi
Sorry, | forgot to respond to this earlier

Karen Urwin, my manager , spoke to Stop Demand yesterday afternoon

Cheers, -~

Immigration New Zealand | Intelligence, Risk & Integrity Division ;
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment
Sqled(a) 26
Email: //
Web: Www. g avuinguy tase

From:

Sent: Thursday, 13 February 2014 2:54 p.
To:
Subject: RE: [seemail]

[SEEMAIL]

_at “Sto n i
5 6(d),)

= ctinformation per their website for Stop Demand appears to be 09 846 4693 or mobile 027 273 .
7 !

Kind regards, s"’(_dBJ CX. LT; L‘)

sa () (o)




e (=)

From: < G-LJ§>),§‘3€32)@;)
Sent: Thursday, 13 February 2014 14:22

;z::ject: > 'Q(__Z:) LE-‘C‘D (_,D

s )L, 36D @d @@ @«

Can you please contact at Ir{migration and ha

vise - g t 'Stop

Demand' - that 'Odd Future' won't be entering the countr ? ) C(}/ % 6((,1)
Thanks @ %

Ko s o
New Zealand Police | A

RN KPS

< % @
£ on

WARNIN v
The infoarmation
qﬁ} & drmation. It may also be subject to the provisions of section 50 of

808, which creates an offence to have unlawful possession of Police
are not the intended recipient of this message or have received this
you must not peruse, use, distribute or copy this message or any of its

7ealand Police. If you have received this message in error, please email or telephone the
sender immediately







